
Item# 45-6749WJ

If you have any problems with your new product, 
please contact Triumph Sports USA at 1-866-815-4173,

or e-mail us at csr@triumphsportsusa.com
for any technical support or warranty issues.

Please keep this instruction manual for future reference

54” 4-in-1 Rotating Table
Air Powered Hockey, Billiards, Table Tennis, Football



A PURCHASE RECEIPT (or other proof of purchase date) will be required before 
any warranty service is initiated. All requests for warranty service can be submitted 
by email, in writing or by contacting our Customer Service Department at:  
1-866-815-4173 or email us at csr@triumphsportsusa.com. 
 
IMPORTANT NOTICE! Please contact us before returning the product to the store. 

All Triumph Sports USA, Inc. (TSU) games have a limited 90-day from date of purchase 
warranty. This warrants the retail purchaser for any TSU game purchased to be free from 
any defect in materials and construction for 90 days from the date of purchase. The only 
exceptions to the warranty include main frames, tabletops, playing surfaces, batteries or 
tools. Damaged main frames, tabletops, playing surfaces need to be returned to the 
store as we are unable to replace these parts. Normal play wear and usage is not 
covered under the warranty, nor is wear or damage due to improper use of the TSU 
game. This will void any and all TSU warranties. 

Limited 90-Day Triumph Sports USA, Inc.  Warranty 

Triumph Sports USA 
11327 W Lincoln Ave. 
West Allis, WI 53227 
www.triumphsportsusa.com 
©2014 Triumph Sports USA. All Rights Reserved. 

Warnings 

WARNING:Choking Hazard—Product contains small balls and/or small parts. 
Not for children under 3 years of age. 



Parts List 

1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 

13 14 

12 

15 16 

17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 

Hockey Frame 
1 pc 

Billiard Playfield 
1 pc 

Top End Panel 
2 pcs 

Leg Pedestal 
2 pcs 

Leg Leveler 
4 pcs 

Hockey Pusher 
2 pcs 

Hockey Puck 
2 pcs 

Table Tennis Paddle 
2 pcs 

Table Tennis Ball 
2 pcs 

Table Tennis Net 
1 pc 

Table Tennis Post 
2 pcs 

Table Tennis and  
Football Top 

1 pc 

Side Pocket Cap 
2 pcs 

Corner Pocket Cap 
4 pcs 

Cue Stick 
2 pcs 

Billiard Ball 
1 set 

Triangle 
1 pc 

Chalk 
1 pc 

Brush 
1 pc 

Adaptor 
1 pc 

Football Goal 
2 pcs 

Football 
2 pcs 

Washer-Molded 3/8” 
2pcs 

24 

25 26 27 28 

29 30 31 32 

33 

Under Leg Pedestal 
2 pcs 

End Leg Brace 
2 pcs 

Side Leg Brace 
2 pcs 

Left Leg 
2 pcs 

Right Leg 
2 pcs 

Side Leg Brace  
Support Board 

4 pcs 
Leg Support Brace 

2 pcs 

Side Pocket 
2 pcs 

Felt Pad 
2 pcs 

Lock Pin 
4pcs 

34 35 36 

Corner Pocket 
4 pcs 

Plastic Strip 
4pcs 

Hockey Goal 
2pcs 



Parts List

37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44

45 46 47 48

P1 P2 P3

Allen key
1 pc

1/4'' x 1-1/8'' Bolt
16 pcs

1/4″ Washer 
16 pcs

Wrench
1 pc

Motor
1 pc

3/8″ Washer
4 pcs

5/16″ T – Nut
4 pcs

Lock Seat
4 pcs

1/4 ″ T – Nut
16 pc

P4

3x 12 mm 
Flat Head Screw

20pcs

4 x 32mm 
Flat Head Screw

8 pcs

3 x 18mm 
Round Head Screw

8 pcs

3.5 x 25mm 
Washer Head Screw

28 pcs

4 x 12mm 
Round Head Screw

20 pcs

4 x 45mm 
Washer Head Screw

14 pcs
3/8'' x 1-3/4'' Bolt

2 pcs

PRE-INSTALLED PARTS

49 50 51

Cue Holder
2 pcs

Brace
1 pc

3.5 x 28mm 
Washer Head Screw

1 pc

P5

Nut
14 pcs



Assembly Instructions

NOTE: We recommend that two adults work together to assemble this game.

Find a clean, level place to begin the assembly of your Table. 

Remove all the parts from the box and verify that you have all of the parts as shown on the 
parts list above. Carefully cut or tear the four corners of the box so that the bottom of the box 
can be used as your work surface.

Step 1
Attach the Side Pockets (#16) and the Corner Pockets (#34) to the inside Side Panel of the 
Hockey Frame (#1) using two Screws(#45) per Pocket.
Insert the Brace (#50) into the slots in the Cabinet (#1). Secure the Brace using Screws (#44) 
& (#51).
Attach the Bolt (#47), two Washers (#48), Plastic Rod Bushing (#31) to each end of the 
cabinet ( # 1) in the exact order shown in the diagram below. Leave enough space for the 
shaft of the bolt to slide into the slot on the leg panel ( about 1.5-2’’). Tighten the Bolts (#47) 
with the Wrench (#40) so they are snug only, DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN as the table needs to 
rotate.
Attach the Plastic Strips (#35) to the cabinet using two screws (#43) per Plastic Strip.

Assembly Tips:

Attention: If you are using an electric screwdriver in the assembly, please set at low torque 
and do not over tighten the hardware. When assembling individual parts, loosely tighten 
screws until all screws are inserted, then tighten completely.

2
3

1

Brace



Step 2  
Attach the Billiard 
Playfield (#2) to the 
Hockey Frame (#1) using 
eighteen Screws(#44). 

Step 3  
Attach the Side Pocket Caps (#13) to the 
underside of the Hockey Frame(#1) using two 
Screws(#41) per Cap, and attach the Corner 
Pocket Caps(#14) using two Screws(#41)per Cap. 

Step 4  
Attach the Under Leg 
Pedestal(#5) to the Leg 
Pedestal(#4) using three Washer 
Head Screws (#46) per pedestal. 

Plug part#28 into part#13 
before locking the screws  
#41, and remove part#28  
before playing pool table. 



Step 5  
Screw the Leg Levelers 
(#15) into the bottom of 
each leg (#8 & #9). 

Step 6  
Attach the Legs (#8 & #9) to the Leg Pedestal(#4) and Under Leg Pedestal (#5) 
using two Washer Head Screws(#46) per Leg. 
 
Attach the Lock Pin (#32) to the Leg Pedestal (#4) using two Screws (#41) per Pin. 



Step 7  
Attach the Side Leg Brace Support Boards (#10) to the Side Leg Brace(#7) using four 
Bolts(#38) and four Washers(#39)per Side Leg Brace. See 7A. 
Then attach them to the Legs using two Bolts(#38) and two Washers(#39)per Leg. 
See STEP.7. 
Attach the End Leg Brace(#6) to the Legs using two Screws(#45)per Leg. 

Step 8  
Attach the Leg Support Braces (#11) to the Side Leg Braces(#7) using four 
Screws(#44)per Leg Support Brace. 



Step 9  
With the help of a few friends, gently place the tabletop onto the Leg Pedestals 
(#4). Have one person on each side of the tabletop, and another on the end to 
help guide the bolt (#47). Make sure the Plastic Rod Bushing (#31) rests in the 
grove on the Leg Pedestal. Tighten the outer bolt (#47) clockwise using wrench 
(40), still allowing the tabletop to spin freely. Then lock the table into place 
using the Lock Pins (#32). Attach the Hockey Goals (#36) to the Hockey Frame 
(#1) as shown in the diagram.  
 

Table 

Leg 
Pedestal 

Top view of proper swivel bolt and 
Washer placement. 
NOTE: Shaft of the Bolt (#47) rests  
Between the two Washers (#48) in the 
Notch in the Leg Pedestal. 



Step 11  
Attach the Cue Holder (#49) to the Side Leg Brace.  
Tear the paper backing off the Felt Pads (#17) and stick them to the bottom of the 
Pushers (#19). See.11A. 
 
Insert the Adaptor(#33)into the DC Jack on the Side of Hockey Frame(#1). 

Step 10  
Attach the Top End Panels (#3) to the Leg Pedestal (#4) using four Screws (#42) per 
Panel. 



Step 13  
Place the Table Tennis Top (#12) on the 
surface of the Hockey Table. And then 
insert the Net Posts (#28) and Net (#27). 
 
To play the football game, remove the table 
tennis net and post, flip the Table Tennis 
Top over. Place the Football Goal (#29) on 
the Football Top. 

Step 12  
Pull the Lock Pins (#32) to rotate 
the table. 

WARNING:  
Exercise extreme caution when rotating 
your game table! The table should only be 
rotated by an adult. 



FLICK N’ KICK FOOTBALL GAME RULES

Object of the Game :  Score points by kicking field goals through the opponent’s goal 
posts.   First player to score 21 points wins the game.  Players can use any one finger to 
flick the ball into the air.

Game Rules:   Each player will attempt to kick the ball through the field goal post kicking 
4 turns per round.   After 4 kicks whether they are successful kicks or not, it becomes 
player 2’s turn.   All kicks will be made from the players own side of the field.   Players 
will be awarded different amounts of points for each successful kick through the goal 
posts depending on how far the successful kick was made from.   Kicks that do not go 
through the goal posts count as zero.

Scoring Rules
Kick from own 40 yard line: 1 Point
Kick from own 30 yard line : 2 Points
Kick from own 20 yard line : 3 Points
Kick from own 10 yard line : 4 Points
Kick from own ENDZONE : 5 points



Artículo# 45-6749WJ

Mesa giratoria 54” 4-in-1
Juegos neumáticos de hockey, billar, ping pong, futbol neumáticos

Si usted tiene algún problema con su nuevo producto,
póngase en contacto con Triumph Sports USA en 1-866-815-4173,

o por correo electrónico a csr@triumphsportsusa.com
para cualquier soporte técnico o por cuestiones de garantía.

Por favor, mantenga este manual de instrucciones para consultas futuras



Se requerirá una factura de compra (u otra prueba de la fecha de compra) antes de 
iniciar cualquier servicio de garantía. Todas las solicitudes de servicio de garantía 
pueden ser enviadas por correo electrónico, por escrito o poniéndose en contacto 
con nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al: 
1-866-815-4173 o envíenos un email a csr@triumphsportsusa.com. 

Todos los juegos de Triumph Sports USA, Inc. (TSU) tienen una limitada de 90 días desde 
la fecha de la garantía de la compra. Esto garantiza al comprador al por menor de cualquier 
juego TSU comprado está libre de cualquier defecto en los materiales y la construcción 
durante 90 días a partir de la fecha de compra. Las únicas excepciones a esta garantía 
incluyen tramas principales, mesas, superficies de juego, baterías o herramientas. Marcos 
principales dañados, mesas, superficies de juego tienen que ser devueltos a la tienda ya 
que no podemos reemplazar estas piezas. Reproducción normal desgaste y el uso no está 
cubierto por la garantía, ni se desgaste o daño debido a un uso inadecuado del juego TSU. 
Esto anulará cualquier garantía TSU. 

Limitada de 90 días Triumph Sports USA, Inc. Garantía 

ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de asfixia - Toy contiene pequeñas bolas y / o partes pequeñas. 
No recomendado para niños menores de 3 años de edad. 

Advertencias 

Triumph Sports USA 
11327 W Lincoln Ave. 
West Allis, WI 53227 
www.triumphsportsusa.com 
©2014 Triumph Sports USA. Reservados todos los derechos. 

ADVERTENCIA: Al girar el juego debe hacerse bajo supervisión de un adulto. Mesa 
giratoria puede producir riesgos para pellizcar para los niños pequeños y las mascotas. 
Por favor tenga cuidado. Se necesitan por lo menos dos adultos para poner este juego 
de mesa juntos. 

Asegúrese de revisar todos los juegos emocionantes Triumph 
Sports USA. tiene para ofrecer.  
Visite nuestro sitio web en: 

MESAS DE JUEGO DARDOS BILLAR CASINO JUEGOS AL  
AIRE LIBRE DIANAS 



Lista de partes 

1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 

13 14 

12 

15 16 

17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 

Marco de hockey 
1 pc 

Campo de juego  
del billar 

1 pc 

Panel de extremo  
superior 

2 pcs 
Pedestal de pata 

2 pcs 

Nivelador de pata 
4 pcs 

Empujador de hockey 
2 pcs 

Receptor de hockey 
2 pcs 

Pala de ping pong 
2 pcs 

Bola de ping pong 
2 pcs 

Red de ping pong 
1 pc 

Poste de ping pong 
2 pcs 

Parte superior de  
ping pong y futbol 

1 pc 

Remate de cavidad 
 lateral   2 pcs 

Remate de cavidad  
de rincón 

4 pcs 

Taco 
2 pcs 

Bola de billar 
1 set 

Triángulo 
1 pc 

Tiza 
1 pc 

Cepillo 
1 pc 

Adaptador 
1 pc 

Portería de futbol 
2 pcs 

Futbol 
2 pcs 

Arandela moldeada 3/8'‘ 
2pcs 

24 

25 26 27 28 

29 30 31 32 

33 

Pedestal de pata 
 inferior 
2 pcs 

Barra de refuerzo de  
pata para borde 

2 pcs 

Barra de refuerzo de 
 pata lateral 

2 pcs 
Pata izquierda 

2 pcs 

Pata derecha 
2 pcs 

Tablero de soporte  
para barra de  

refuerzo lateral 4 pcs 

Barra de refuerzo de  
soporte de pata 

2 pcs 

Cavidad lateral 
2 pcs 

Almohadilla de fieltro 
2 pcs 

Pasador de bloqueo 
4pcs 

34 35 36 

Cavidad de esquina  
4 pcs 

Tira de plástico 
4pcs 

Portería de hockey 
2pcs 



Parts List

37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44

45 46 47 48

P1 P2 P3

Llave Allen
1 pc

Perno 1/4'' x 1-1/8'' 
16 pcs

Arandela de 1/4'' 
16 pcs

Llave inglesa
1 pc

Motor
1 pc

Arandela de 3/8'‘
4 pcs

Tuerca T de 5/16'‘
4 pcs

Alojamiento de bloqueo
4 pcs

Tuerca T de 1/4 '‘
16 pc

P4

Tornillo con cabeza 
plana de 3 x 12  mm

20 pcs

Tornillo con cabeza 
plana de 4 x 32 mm

8 pcs

Tornillo con cabeza 
redonda de 3 x 18 mm

8 pcs

Tornillo con cabeza de 
arandela de 3.5 x25 mm

28 pcs

Tornillo con cabeza 
redonda de 4 x 12 mm

20 pcs

Tornillo con cabeza 
de arandela de 

4 x 45 mm   14 pcs
Perno 3/8'' x 1-3/4''

2 pcs

PARTES PREINSTALADAS

49 50 51

Portataco
2 pcs

Barra de refuerzo
1 pc

Tornillo con cabeza de 
arandela de 3.5 x28 mm

1 pc

P5

Tuerca 
14 pcs



Instrucciones de montaje

NOTA. Recomendamos que dos adultos trabajen juntos para montar este juego.

Busque un lugar limpio y uniforme para empezar el montaje de la mesa. 

Saque todas las piezas de la caja y revise que estén completas, tal como lo enumera la lista 
de partes anterior. Corte con cuidado las cuatro esquinas de la caja de manera que pueda 
utilizar el fondo de la caja como superficie de trabajo.

Paso 1
Fije las cavidades laterales (#16) y las cavidades de esquina (#34) hacia el interior del panel 
lateral del marco de hockey (#1) con dos tornillos (#45) por cavidad.

Inserte la barra de refuerzo (#50) en las ranuras del gabinete (#1). Fije la barra de refuerzo 
con los tornillos (#44) y (#51).

Fije el perno (#47), dos arandelas (#48), el casquillo de barra de plástico (#31) a cada 
extremo del gabinete (#1) en el orden exacto que se ilustra en el diagrama a continuación. 
Deje suficiente espacio para que el eje del perno se deslice dentro de la ranura en el panel 
de pata (aprox. 1.5-2''). Apriete los pernos (#47) con la llave inglesa (#40) de manera que 
queden solo ajustados; NO EXCEDA EL APRIETE ya que la mesa necesita girar.
Fije las tiras de plástico (#35) al gabinete con dos tornillos (#43) por tira de plástico.

Recomendaciones para el montaje
Atención: si utiliza un desarmador eléctrico en el montaje, configúrelo a un par de torsión 
bajo y no se exceda al apretar el hardware. Al montar las piezas individuales, apriete 
ligeramente los tornillos hasta que queden insertados y luego, apriételos totalmente.

2
3

1

Brace



Paso 2 
Fije el campo de juego 
del billar (#2) al marco de 
Hockey (#1), utilizando 
dieciocho tornillos (#44). 

Paso 3 
Fije los remates de cavidad lateral (#13) a la parte 
inferior del marco de Hockey (#1) con un tornillo 
(#41) por cavidad y fije los remates de la cavidad 
de esquina (#14) con dos tornillos (#41) por 
remate. 

Paso 4 
Fije el pedestal de pata inferior 
(#5) al pedestal de pata (#4) con 
tres tornillos de cabeza de 
arandela (#46) por pedestal. 

Conecte la pieza (#28) a la 
(#13) antes de bloquear los 
tornillos (#41),  y quite la pieza 
(#28) antes de empezar a 
jugar pool. 



Paso 5 
Atornille los niveladores 
de patas (#15) en la 
parte inferior de cada 
pata (#8 y #9). 

Paso 6  
Fije las patas (#8 y #9) al pedestal de pata (#4) y al pedestal de pata inferior (#5) 
con dos tornillos de cabeza de arandela (#46) por pata. 
 
Fije el pasador de bloqueo (#32) al pedestal de pata (#4) con dos tornillos (#41) por 
pasador. 



Paso 7  
Fije los tableros de soporte para barra de refuerzo de pata lateral (#10)  a la barra de 
refuerzo de pata lateral (#7) con cuatro pernos (#38) y cuatro arandelas (#39) por 
barra de refuerzo de pata lateral. Ver 7A.  
Luego fíjelos a las patas con dos pernos (#38) y dos arandelas (#39) por pata. Ver 
PASO 7.  
Fije la barra de refuerzo de pata de extremo (#6) a las patas con dos tornillos (#45) 
por pata. 

Paso 8  
Fije la barra de refuerzo de soporte de pata (#11) a las barras de refuerzo de patas 
laterales (#7) con cuatro tornillos (#44) por barra de refuerzo de soporte de pata. 



Paso 9  
Con cuidado, coloque la parte superior de la mesa sobre los pedestales de 
pata (#4). Con la ayuda de un par de amigos, ponga a una persona a cada 
lado de la parte superior de la mesa y otra en el extremo para poder guiar el 
perno (#47). Asegúrese de que el casquillo de barra de plástico (#31) 
permanezca en la ranura del pedestal de pata. Apriete el perno exterior (#47) 
según las manecillas del reloj con una llave inglesa (40), permitiendo aún que 
la parte superior de la mesa dé vueltas libremente. Luego bloquee la mesa en 
su lugar con los pasadores de bloqueo (#32). Conecte los Objetivos de Hockey 
(# 36) al Marco del hockey (# 1) como se muestra en el diagrama. 

Mesa 

Pedestal  
de pata 

Vista superior de la colocación correcta del perno de  
cáncamo y la arandela.  
 
NOTA: el eje del perno (#47) queda entre las dos  
arandelas (#48) en la muesca en el pedestal de pata. 



Paso 11  
Fije el portatacos (#49) a la barra de refuerzo de pata lateral.  
 
Rompa el papel echando atrás las almohadillas de fieltro (#17) y pégelas en la parte 
inferior de los empujadores (#19). Ver 11A. 
 
Inserte el adaptador (#33) al enchufe hembra CD del lado del marco de hockey (#1). 

Paso 10  
Fije los paneles de extremo superior (#3) al pedestal de pata (#4) con cuatro tornillos 
(#42) por panel. 



Paso 13  
Coloque la parte superior del ping pong 
(#12) en la superficie de la mesa de 
hockey, y luego inserte los postes de red 
(#28) y la red (#27). 
 
Para jugar un partido de futbol, quite la red 
de ping pong y los postes, y voltee la parte 
superior de la mesa de ping pong y 
coloque la portería de football (#29) en la 
parte superior del futbol. 

Paso 12  
Jale los pasadores de bloqueo 
(#32) para hacer girar la mesa. 

ADVERTENCIA:  
¡Extreme precauciones al hacer girar la 
mesa de juego! La mesa solo la debe 
hacer girar un adulto. 



KICK REGLAS DEL JUEGO DE FÚTBOL FLICK N ‘

Objetivo del juego: anotar puntos pateando tiros de campo a través de postes de la 
meta del oponente. Primer jugador en anotar 21 puntos gana el juego. Los jugadores 
pueden usar cualquier dedo para chasquear la bola en el aire. 

Reglas del juego: Cada jugador intentará patear el balón por el campo de poste de la 
meta patadas 4 vueltas por todo el año. Después de 4 tiros si son patadas o no éxito, se 
convierte en jugador de turno de 2. Todos los tiros se harán desde el propio lado los 
jugadores del campo. Los jugadores serán premiados diferentes cantidades de puntos 
por cada tiro acertado a través de los postes de la meta en función de lo lejos el tiro 
acertado fue hecho. Retrocesos que no pasan a través de los postes de la meta cuentan 
como cero. 

Reglas de puntuación 
Kick de la propia línea de 40 yardas: 1 punto 
Kick de la propia línea de 30 yardas: 2 Puntos 
Kick de la propia línea de 20 yardas: 3 Puntos 
Kick desde su propia yarda 10: 4 puntos 
Kick de la propia ENDZONE: 5 puntos
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